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Board of Education


1108 Military Ave

Baxter Springs, KS 66713

Phone: 620-856-2375

Fax: 620-856-3943

Hours: Monday - Friday 7:30-4:00

David Pendergraft
Superintendent

Carrie Oakes
Board Clerk

Misha Himes
BOE Secretary

District Office Staff

Additional District Staff


Ross Davis, Technology Director davisr@usd508.org...............................................................................................................................................

Courtney Buck, Technology Integration buckc@usd508.org.....................................................................................................................................

Jared Miller, Technology millerj@usd508.org.............................................................................................................................................................

Arthur Commons, Curriculum Coordinator commona@usd508.org..........................................................................................................................

Holly High, School Nurse highh@usd508.org............................................................................................................................................................

Melissa Arnall, Transportation Director arnallm@usd508.org....................................................................................................................................

Daymon McCorkle, Maintenance/Custodial Director mccorkd@usd508.org.............................................................................................................



Cory White
Principal

Cord Baldwin
Assistant Principal

Kevin Wade
Principal

USD 508 Administrators

Kenny Boeckman
Principal

High School
100 North Military Ave

(P) 620-856-3366
(F) 620-856-2918

Middle School
104 North Military Ave

(P) 620-856-3355
(F) 620-856-4197

Central Elementary
1501 Park Ave

(P) 620-856-3311
(F) 620-856-3792

Lincoln Elementary
801 Lincoln Ave

(P) 620-856-3322
(F) 620-856-4173
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Art Roberts
Alternative School

Jason Walker
Principal
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Binns
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Crotts
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Eaton
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Jensen
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Sweaney

Jami
Thiessen

Carrie Williams



August Activities


1-2 D All School Enrollment
7-9 D Professional Development (No Students)

8 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6:00 pm
13 D First day of classes
29 HS V/JV VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm

JV Girls Golf @ Baxter Springs, 3:00 pm
30 HS V FB @ Southeast, 6:00 pm
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September Activities


3 HS V/JV VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm
V Girls Golf @ Oswego, 3:00 pm

MS VB @ Frontenac, 5:30 pm
5 HS V VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm

V Girls Golf @ Columbus, 3:00 pm
XC @ LCHS, 2:00 pm

MS VB @ St. Mary’s Colgan, 5:30 pm
6 HS V FB vs Riverton, 7:00 pm
7 HS V VB @ Uniontown, TBD

JV VB @ Southeast, TBD
9 MS JV FB @ Riverton, 6:00 pm

MS VB @ Riverton, 5:30 pm
10 HS V/JV/C VB @ Riverton, 5:00 pm
12 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6:00 pm

HS V/JV/C VB @ Fort Scott, 5:00 pm
V Girls Golf @ Girard, 3:00 pm
XC @ Greenbush, 5:00 pm

MS FB @ Girard, 5:30 pm
13 HS V FB @ Afton, 7:00 pm
14 HS ACT Test

MS VB @ Columbus, 8:30 am
16 HS JV FB @ Wyandotte, 6:00 pm

V/JV/C VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm
MS VB@ Galena, 5:00 pm

17 HS V/JV @ Cherryvale, 5:00 pm
V Girls Golf @ Briarbrook, 8:30 am

MS VB vs Pittsburg/Riverton, 4:00 pm

19 HS V/JV/C VB @ Coffeyville, 5:00 pm
V Girls Golf @ Schifferdecker, 1:00 pm
XC @ Parsons, 4:00 pm

MS FB @ Frontenac, 5:30 pm
20 HS V FB s Girard, 7:00 pm

JV Girls Golf @ Schifferdecker, 1:00 pm
21 MS VB vs Girard, 5:30 pm
23 HS JV FB @ Girard, 6:00 pm

C VB @ Riverton, 5:00 pm
MS VB vs Girard, 5:30 pm

24 HS V/JV VB @ Colgan, 5:00 pm
V Girls Golf @ Frontenac, 1:00 pm

26 HS XC @ Weir Baptist Camp, 4:00 pm
MS FB vs Riverton, 5:30 pm

27 HS V Favs Parsons, 7:00 pm
28 HS V VB @ Burlington, 8:30 am

C VB @ Galena, 9:00 am
30 HS JV FB @ Parsons, 6:00 pm

C VB @ Frontenac, 5:00 pm
V/JV VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm
V/JV Girls Golf @ Countryside, 3:00 pm
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October Activities


1 HS JV VB @ Riverton, 5:00 pm
XC @ Columbus, JV-4:00 pm, V-5:00 pm

MS VB vs Southeast/Columbus, 4:00 pm
3 HS JV Girls Golf @ Girard, 3:00 pm

MS FB vs Galena, 5:30 pm
VB @ Oswego, 4:00 pm

4 HS V FB @ Columbus, 7:00 pm
7 HS C VB @ Columbus, 5:00 pm

V/JV VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm
8 HS V/JV VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm

V Girls Golf @ Baxter Springs, 3:00 pm
10 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6:00 pm

HS JV VB @ Riverton, 5:00 pm
JV Girls Golf @ Erie, 1:00 pm
XC @ Independence, 4:00 pm

MS FB @ Columbus, 5:30 pm
VB @ Frontenac, 4:00 pm

11 HS V FB vs Frontenac, 7:00 pm
12 HS V VB @ Neodesha, 9:00 am
14 HS C VB @ Baxter Springs, 5:00 pm

V Girls Golf Regionals, TBA
14-17 D Parent Teacher Conferences

15 HS V/JV/C VB @ Frontenac, 5:00 pm
17 HS XC @ Columbus-League, 4:00 pm

MS FB vs St. Mary’s Colgan, 5:30 pm
18 HS V FB @ Neodesha, 7:00 pm

21 HS V VB Sub-State Round 1
V Girls Golf State, TBA

MS FB @ Fairland, 5:30 pm
24 HS Fall Choir Concert, 7:00 pm

MS Fall Choir Concert, 7:00 pm
25 HS V FB @ Galena, 7:00 pm
26 HS V VB Sub-State Round 2, TBA

XC Regionals, TBA
ACT Test

29 MS Girls BB @ Riverton, 4:30 pm
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November Activities


1 HS V VB State, TBA
2 HS XC State, TBA

All District Choir
4 MS Girls BB @ Columbus, 4:30 pm
7 HS JV FB vs Columbus, 6:00 pm

MS Girls BB @ Galena, 5:00 pm
8 HS Veteran’s Day Assembly

11-17 HS Fall Athletic Buffer Week
14 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6:00 pm

HS JV FB @ Frontenac, 6:00 pm
Community Blood Drive

MS Girls BB vs Galena, 5:30 pm
15-16 HS BHS Musical

18 MS Girls BB @ Girard, 5:30 pm
21 HS JV FB vs Neodesha, 6:00 pm

MS Girls BB vs St. Mary’s Colgan, 5:30 pm
25 MS Girls BB @ Frontenac, 5:30 pm
26 HS Hometown Hero Banquet

27-29 D Thanksgiving Break (No School)
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December Activities


2 MS Girls BB vs Columbus, 5:30 pm
3 HS BB Jamboree @ Caney Valley, 5:00 pm

MS Girls BB vs Oswego, 5:30 pm
5 HS BB @ Afton, 6:00 pm

MS Girls BB vs Riverton, 5:30 pm
9-14 HS BB Kenneth Scooter Invitational @ Welch, TBA

10 CS Christmas Program, 7:00 pm
12 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm
14 HS ACT Test
15 MS Christmas Concert, 3:00 pm
16 HS BB vs College Heights, 6:00 pm

MS Girls BB @ Frontenac, 4:00 pm
17 LS Christmas concert, 6:30 pm
19 D Students last day

HS BB vs Galena, 6:00 pm
MS Girls BB @ Frontenac, 4:00 pm

20 D Professional Development (No Students)
23-31 D Christmas Break (No School)
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January Activities


1 D Christmas Break (No School)
2 D Students return
6 MS Boys BB vs Columbus, 5:30 pm
7 HS BB vs Girard, 6:00 pm
9 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm

HS BB vs St. Mary’s Colgan, 6:00 pm
MS Boys BB @ Galena, 5:30 pm

13 MS Boys BB @ Riverton, 5:30 pm
14 HS BB @ Frontenac, 6:00 pm
17 HS BB @ Columbus, 6:00 pm
20 D Professional Development

MS Boys BB vs Galena, 5:30 pm
20-25 HS BB Lancer Classic @ Cherokee, TBA

21 MS Boys BB vs Oswego, 5:30 pm
23 MS Boys BB vs Girard, 5:30 pm
27 MS Boys BB @ St. Mary’s Colgan, 5:30 pm
30 MS Boys BB vs Frontenac, 5:30 pm
31 HS BB @ Riverton, 6:00 pm
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February Activities


3 MS Boys BB @ Columbus, 5:30 pm
4 HS BB @ St. Mary’s Colgan, 6:00 pm
6 MS Boys BB @ Riverton, 5:30 pm
7 HS BB @ Galena, 6:00 pm
8 HS ACT Test

10 MS Boys BB @ Baxter Springs, 4:00 pm
13 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm

MS Boys BB @ Baxter Springs, 4:00 pm
14 HS BB vs Frontenac (Homecoming), 6:00 pm
18 HS BB vs Columbus, 6:00 pm
21 HS BB @ Girard, 6:00 pm
25 HS BB vs Riverton, 6:00 pm
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March Activities


3-8 HS BB Sub-State, TBA
10-13 D Parent Teacher Conference

12 HS Community Blood Drive
12-15 HS BB State, TBA

13 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm
14 D No School

17-21 D Spring Break (No School)
19 HS Regional Music Festival
24 HS V/JV BB & SB @ Coffeyville, 4:30 pm
25 HS VJV BB & SB vs Independence, 4:30 pm
26 HS CNC Music Festival
27 HS V/JV BB vs Afton, 4:30 pm

V SB @ Sarcoxie, 5:00 pm
28 HS V BB @ Carl Junction, 5:00 pm

V/JV SB vs Lamar, 4:30 pm
31 HS V BB @ Fairland, 5:00 pm
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April Activities


1 HS V/JV BB & SB vs LCHS, 4:30 pm
3 HS V SB vs Fort Scott, 5:00 pm
4 HS V/JV BB & SB @ Parsons, 4:30 pm

MS Track @ Galena, 3:00 pm
5 HS ACT Test
7 HS V BB & SB vs Columbus, 4:30 pm
8 HS JV BB & SB @ Columbus, 4:30 pm

MS Track @ Galena, 1:00 pm
9 HS State Music Festival

10 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm
HS V/JV BB & SB @ Southeast, 4:30 pm
MS Track @ Riverton, 1:00 pm

11 HS V/JV BB @ Independence, 4:30 pm
12 HS Prom
14 HS V BB & SB vs St. Mary’s Colgan, 4:30 pm
15 HS JV BB & SB @ St. Mary’s Colgan, 4:30 pm

MS Track @ Fredonia, 3:00 pm
17 HS V BB & SB vs Girard, 4:30 pm
18 D Good Friday (No School)

HS JV BB & SB @ Girard, 4:30 pm
21 HS V BB & SB @ Riverton, 4:30 pm

MS Track @ Columbus, 1:00 pm
22 HS JV BB & SB vs Riverton, 4:30 pm
24 HS V BB @ Quapaw, 5:00 pm

MS Track @ Frontenac, 2:00 pm

25 HS V/JV SB @ Independence, 4:30 pm
26 HS State Large Group Festival
28 HS V BB & SB @ Frontenac, 4:30 pm
29 HS JV BB & SB vs Frontenac, 4:30 pm

MS Track @ Frontenac, 2:00 pm
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May Activities


1 HS V/JV BB & SB @ Altamont, 4:30 pm
2 HS V BB vs FKHS, 5:00 pm

V SB @ St. Paul, 5:00 pm
LS Field Day, 8:30 am

5 HS V BB & SB vs Parson, 5:00 pm
6 HS V BB vs Ketchum, 5:00 pm
8 BOE Board of Education Meeting, 6 pm

HS V BB & SB @ Galena, 4:30 pm
9 HS JV BB & SB vs Galena, 4:30 pm

Senior Trip
12 D Professional Development

HS Spring Concert, 6:30 pm
MS Spring Concert, 6:30 pm

13 HS V SB vs FKHS, 5:00 pm
14-22 HS V BB & SB Regionals, TBA

17 HS Baccalaureate, 4:00 pm, Graduation, 6:00 pm
22 D Students last day
23 D Professional Development
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High School & Middle School Directory

HS Administrative Office
Cory White, HS Principal whitec@usd508.org....................................
Cord Baldwin, HS Assistant Principal baldwic@usd508.org...............
Brenda Mallory, HS Secretary mallorb@usd508.org..........................
Shelly Bottorff, HS Counselor bottors@usd508.org............................
Arthur Commons, Curriculum Coordinator commona@usd508.org...
Cord Baldwin/Arthur Commons, Athletic Directors

MS Administrative Office
Jason Walker, MS Principal walkerj@usd508.org...............................
Nichole Conner, MS Secretary connern@usd508.org........................
Chelsea Woodring, SEL Specialist woodric@usd508.org..................
Jason Walker, Alan Hibler, Kelly Nicholson, Athletic Directors

Teachers
Travis Avery, Art averyt@usd508.org.................................................
Cord Baldwin, Science baldwic@usd508.org.....................................
Leslie Bowman, FACS bowmanl@usd508.org...................................
Austin Buchanan, Strength & Conditioning buchana@usd508.org....
Russell Burr, Social Science burrr@usd508.org.................................
Kami Butterfield, Reading Specialist butterk@usd508.org.................
Adam Chesnut, Science chesnua@usd508.org.................................
Kyler Cook, Science cookk@usd508.org............................................
Joy Crockett, Social Science crockej@usd508.org.............................
Kyle Crotts, Science/PE crottsk@usd508.org.....................................
Chance Curran, Science curranc@usd508.org..................................
Nancy Daniels, Graphic Design danieln@usd508.org........................
Sara Davis, Mathematics daviss@usd508.org...................................
Stefanie Dawes, ELL dawess@usd508.org........................................
Vonda Dillon, Language Arts dillonv@usd508.org..............................
Sam Eddington, Science eddings@usd508.org.................................
Alan Hibler, Social Science/PE hiblera@usd508.org..........................
Kimberly Maute, Language Arts mautek@usd508.org.......................
Sarah Maxton, Special Education maxtons@usd508.org...................

Baxter Springs Public Schools

Casey Mayfield, Language Arts mayfiec@usd508.org.......................
Jeff McCandless, Building Trades mccandj@usd508.org  ...................
Jeff McCoy, Permanent Sub/ALC mccoyj@usd508.org......................
Louis Morgan, Instrumental Music morganl@usd508.org..................
Kelly Nicholson, Mathematics nicholk@usd508.org...........................
Cris Norton, Mathematics nortonc@usd508.org.................................
Heather Parrish, Mathematics parrish@usd508.org...........................
Tim Parrish, Mathematics parrist@usd508.org...................................
Becky Qualls, Language Arts quallsb@usd508.org............................
Alison Reavis, Foreign Language reavisa@usd508.org.....................
Alayna Roberts, Special Education roberta2@usd508.org.................
Charles Rector, Computers rectorc@usd508.org...............................
Carolyn Ward, Librarian wardc@usd508.org......................................
Austin Williams, Social Science williaa@usd508.org..........................
Stephanie Wolkar, Science wolkars@usd508.org..............................
Angela Yarbrough, Computers yarbroa@usd508.org.........................
Ana Zustiak, Language Arts brizena@usd508.org.............................
Tyler Zustiak, Vocal Music zustiat@usd508.org..................................

Virtual School Directory

Art Roberts, Alternative Learning Director roberta@usd508.org........
Keylie Baldwin baldwik@usd508.org..................................................
Carolyn Ward wardc@usd508.org......................................................

mailto:averyt@usd508.org
mailto:baldwic@usd508.org


Central School Directory

Administrative Office
Kevin Wade, Principal wadek@usd508.org........................................
Lisa Street, Secretary streetl@usd508.org.........................................
Gene Nelson, Counselor nelsong@usd508.org.................................

Teachers
Abbey Ames, Librarian amesa@usd508.org......................................
Ashley Bingham, 4th Grade binghaa@usd508.org.............................
Tonya Burggraf, Computers 3-5 burggrt@usd508.org........................
Angela Burrows, 5th Grade burrowa@usd508.org.............................
Erin Commons, 4th Grade commone@usd508.org............................
Micah Crotts, Title I Math 3-5 crottsm@usd508.org............................
Christina Frampton, Title I/Technology framptc@usd508.org.............
Rylee Hammons, Third Grade hammonr@usd508.org.......................
Skye Kerr, 3rd Grade kerrs@usd508.org............................................
Sarah Maxton, Special Education 6 maxtons@usd508.org................
Louis Morgan, Instrumental Music 6 morganl@usd508.org...............
Kimberly Neill, Music 3-5 neillk@usd508.org......................................
Erin Ogle, 4th Grade oglee@usd508.org............................................
Katie Patterson, 3rd Grade patterk@usd508.org................................
Angie Pendergraft, Title Reading pendera@usd508.org....................
Anthony Roberts, Physical Education 3-5 roberta1@usd508.org.......
Casi Shaw, 6th Grade shawc@usd508.org........................................
Laura Spencer, 3rd Grade spencel@usd508.org...............................
Amanda Walker, 5th Grade walkera@usd508.org..............................
Barbara Wilkerson, 6th Grade wilkerb@usd508.org...........................
Amanda Williamson, 6th Grade williaa@usd508.org..........................
Kolton Williamson, Fifth Grade williak@usd508.org...........................
Susan Womack, Special Education 3-5 womacks@usd508.org........
Tyler Zustiak, Music 6 zustiat@usd508.org........................................
Wendy Zustiak, Language Arts zustiaw@usd508.org.........................

Lincoln School Directory

Administrative Office
Kenny Boeckman, Principal boeckmk@usd508.org...........................
Abby Cassell, Secretary casselal@usd508.org..................................
Amber Marrett, Counselor marreta@usd508.org................................

Teachers
Brittany Abernathy, Preschool abernab@usd508.org.........................
Kelli Berry, Special Education berryk@usd508.org.............................
Traci Bush, Computers busht@usd508.org........................................
Miranda Clark, 1st Grade clarkm@usd508.org...................................
Vicki Faulkner, 2nd Grade faulknv@usd508.org.................................
Kassity Graves, Kindergarten gravesk@usd508.org..........................
Kimberly Hall, 1st Grade hallk@usd508.org.......................................
Lindsay Hebert, Preschool hebertl@usd508.org................................
Katie Kemp, 2nd Grade kempk@usd508.org.....................................
Michele Kipp, 1st Grade kippm1@usd508.org....................................
Danielle Murphy, 2nd Grade murphyd@usd508.org...........................
Kimberly Neill, Music neillk@usd508.org............................................
Baylee Oglesby, Preschool bookerb@usd508.org..............................
Anthony Roberts, Physical Education roberta1@usd508.org.............
Casey Roberts, Kindergarten robertc@usd508.org............................
Kendra Robinson, Preschool robinsk@usd508.org............................
Lori Shafer, Kindergarten shaferl@usd508.org...................................
Heidi Turner, Title I Reading turnerh@usd508.org..............................
Steve Wolfe, Library, Title I Math wolfes@usd508.org........................
Kayla Zimmerman, Preschool zimmerk@usd508.org.........................
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